



101781902 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93

7-10-01

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		U.S. Dept. of Commerce
		Patent and Trademark Office
	Assis	tant Commissioner for Patents
	Washi	ngton, D.C. 20231
	Sir:	
		Please record the original documents or copy thereof.
	1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Hans-Peter Zeller
		Bogenstrasse 41,
		9230 Flawil,
		Switzerland
		Additional Names Attached? <u>X</u> Yes <u>No</u>
	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
		Name: <u>Benninger AG</u>
		Internal Address: <u>Fabrikstrasse</u> ,
		9240 Uzwil, Switzerland
		Street Address: <u>same</u>
		City: State: Zip:
		Additional Names Attached? Yes X No
	2	Nature of Conveyance.
	3.	Nature of Conveyance:
		X_ Assignment
		Security Agreement
		Merger
		Change of Name
		Other
		Execution Date: May 2, 2001
		Execution Duce. <u>may 27 2001</u>
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):
	- •	If this document is being filed together with a new
	appli	cation, the execution date of the declaration is:
	abb-1	May 2, 2001
		A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/848276</u>
		B. Patent No.(s)
		Additional numbers attached? Yes <u>X</u> No
07/16/2001 B	IGUYEN1 O	0000034 09848276
03 FC:581		40.00 DP
		χ

PATENT REEL: 011977 FRAME: 0151 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Charles W. Fallow SHOEMAKER AND MATTARE, LTD. 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 1203 Arlington, Virginia 22202

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-2110 (if necessary).
- 8. Deposit Account No.: <u>19-2110</u> (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Maily Fallond

<u>Charles W. Fallow</u> Name of Person Signing

Signature

July 10, 2001 Date

Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>4</u>

PATENT REEL: 011977 FRAME: 0152 Name of conveying party(ies):

- 2. Manfred Bollen Im Weingarten 9242 Oberuzwil Switzerland
- 3. Anton Spari Ob. Reckholder 27 9527 Niederhelfenschwil Switzerland
- 4. Stefan Häne Gartenmoosstrasse 3 9249 Algetshausen Switzerland

ASSIGNMENT

I/we, Hans-Peter Zeller, residing at Bogenstrasse 41, 9230 Flawil, Switzerland; Manfred Bollen, residing at Im Weingarten, 9242 Oberuzwil, Switzerland; Anton Spari, residing at Ob. Reckholder 27, 9527 Niederhelfenschwil, Switzerland; and Stefan Häne, residing at Gartenmoosstrasse 3, 9249 Algetshausen, Switzerland, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to BENNINGER AG (a Swiss company having a place of business at Fabrikstrasse, 9240 Uzwil, Switzerland) its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to the invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Patent, entitled

PROCESS FOR THE OPERATION OF A BOBBIN CREEL AND BOBBIN CREEL FOR A WINDING SYSTEM

filed in the Patent and Trademark Office herewith, and in said application, any continuations or divisions thereof, and all patents and reissues thereof issued on said applications, and all convention and treaty rights, in the United States and all other countries, for all such subject matter. I/we agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all such patents to said BENNINGER AG.

02-05, 2001 (Date)

(Date)

<u>02.05. 2001</u> (Date)

07 05. 2001 (Date)

11 Zelles

Hans-Peter Zeller

Manfred Bollen

(In

Stefáń Häne

PATENT REEL: 011977 FRAME: 0154

RECORDED: 07/10/2001